FORM No. 887-Oregon Trust Dood Sories-TRUSTEE'S DEED OF RECONVE DEED OF RECONVEYANCE VOLM94 Page 15697

05-18-94P02:11 RCVD

NL

81234 DIANNE E. SPIRES, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY as grantor and recorded on MARCH 31 ..., <u>19.89</u>, County, Oregon, in book/reel/volume No. M89 .. at in the Mortgage Records ofKLAMATH page, and/or as fee/file/instrument/microfilm/reception No. (indicate which), conveying real property situated in that county described as follows:

NS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND, OR \$7204

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

having received from the beneficiary under the trust deed a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligation secured by the trust deed has been fully paid and performed, hereby does grant, bargain, sell and convey, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, all of the estate held by the undersigned in and to the described premises by virtue of the trust deed.

In construing this instrument and whenever its context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has executed this instrument; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by its Board of Directors.

DATED MAY 11 1814 *1. AM*A. WILLIAM P BRANDSNESS Trustee K/amas STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss. nag This instrument was acknowledged before me on . bv OFFICIAL SEAL BARDARA L MASTERS NOTARY FUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 021893 AMISSION ELMATS FEB. 09, 1997 u Notary Public for Oregon 5-5 -57 My commission expires STATE OF OREGON, ss. WILLIAM P. BRANDSNESS County of Certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day TO OLIVER R & DIANNE E SPIRE, at o'clockM., and recorded in SPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No..... on page RECORDER'S USE and/or as fee/file/instru-SOUTH VALLEY <u>STATE BANK</u> ment/microfilm/reception No Record of Mortgages of said County. PO BOX 5210 9760 Witness my hand and seal of KLAMATH FALL County affixed. NAME TITLE By, Deputy

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A piece or parcel of land situated in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the intersection of the Southerly right of way line of South Sixth Street and the Westerly right of way of the O.C. & E. Railroad spur; said point being also the Northeasterly corner of that parcel of land conveyed at page 8265 of Volume M68, of Klamath County Deed Records; thence North 58 degrees 24' 45" West along the Southerly right of way line of South Sixth Street 218.95 feet to a point; thence North 55 degrees 48' 55" West along said right of way line 180.4 feet to the most Northerly corner of that parcel of land conveyed at page 5330 of Volume M72 of Klamath County Deed Records; thence South 0 degrees 45' East 451.4 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 11' 20" East 203.85 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 51' 30" East 57.0 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 15' East 129.0 feet to a point on the West right of way line of the O.C. & E Railroad spur; thence North 0 degrees 45' West along said right of way spur 284.2 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

A piece or parcel of land situated in the SE1/4 SW1/4 of Section 33, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the Westerly right of way line of the O.C. & E Railroad spur as the same is presently located and constructed from which the Northeasterly corner of that parcel of land conveyed on page 8265 of Volume M68 of Klamath County Deed Records bears North 0 degrees 45' West 284.2 feet distance; thence South 0 degrees 45' East along said railroad right of way 249.0 feet to a point; thence along a circular curve to the left (having a central angle of 14 degrees 25' 10" a radius of 429.51 and a long chord which bears South 7 degrees 57' 35" East 107.8 feet) a distance of 108.1 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 15' West 286.55 feet to a point; thence North 37 degrees 52' 10" West 284.80 feet to a point; thence North 1 degree 48' 40" West 180.0 feet to a point; thence North 88 degrees 11' 20" East 319.2 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 51' 30" East 57.0 feet to a point; thence North 89 degrees 15' East 129.0 feet, more or less to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co	the 18th day
of May A.I	D., 19 <u>94</u> at <u>2:11</u> o'clock <u>p</u> M., a	nd duly recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u> ,
	Mortgages on Page	<u>15697</u>
01	Evelyn Biehn	- County Clerk une Multonaine
ene \$15.00	By Qau	line / Millindore

FEE \$15.00